APN PTN 1319-30-723-000

Recording requested by:

Ella Frances Kruger 2284 El Cejo Circle Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

When recorded, mail to:

Bruce Hudson Towne, Esq. 1600 Executive Court, Suite 7 Sacramento, CA 95864

Bruce Hadson Town
IN DEFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO. MEYARA

2004 APR 19 AM 9: 23

WERNER CHRISTEN
RECORDER

\$16 PAID & 2 DEPUTY

## AFFIDAVIT – DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

State of California } ss.
County of Sacramento }

I, ELLA FRANCES KRUGER, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That Robert Kruger, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Robert Kruger, named as one of the parties in that certain Deed executed by Robert Kruger and Ella F. Kruger to Robert Kruger, Ella F. Kruger, Karen Elizabeth Kruger and Korinne Jean Kruger, recorded as Document No. 163430, on September 30, 1987, in Book No. 0981, Page No. 4855, in Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, commonly known as The Ridge, Stateline, Douglas County, Nevada and more particularly described as:

See Exhibit A attached hereto.

A.P.N. 33-133-47-01

Dated: April 14 , 2004

ELLA F. KRUGER

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO

before me this 14th day of April

. 2004

Notary Public

JANET DAILEY
Comm. # 1290152
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
Sacramento County
My Comm. Expires Jan. 11, 2005

#### **EXHIBIT "A"**

#### PARCEL ONE:

An undivided 1/51<sup>st</sup> interest in and to that certain condominium as follows:

(a) An undivided 1/20<sup>th</sup> interest, as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 33 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth-Amended Map, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612 as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981 as Document No. 62661, all of Official Records Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom Units 121 to 140 as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan recorded August 20, 1982, as Document No. 70305 of Official Records.

(b) Unit No. 133 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan.

#### **PARCEL TWO:**

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173, Page 229 of Official Records and in the modifications thereof recorded September 28, 1973 as Document No. 69063 in Book 973, Page 812 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976 as Document No. 1472 in Book 776, Page 87 of Official Records.

#### PARCEL THREE:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40 and 41 as shown on said Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth Amended Map and as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.

#### PARCEL FOUR:

- (a) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981 as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112 recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, M.D.M.,
- (b) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the 5<sup>th</sup> amended map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded October 29, 1981 as Document No. 61612 and amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981 as Document No. 61612 and amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981 as Document No. 62661, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

### PARCEL FIVE:

The exclusive right of use said UNIT and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel One and Parcels Tow, Three and Four above during ONE "use week" within the winter "use season", as said quoted terms are defined in the Declaration of Restrictions, recorded September 17, 1982, as Document No. 71000 of said Official Records. The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in the project during said use week within said season.

0610489 BK0404PG08181



# **SACRAMENTO COUN**

**DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES** 

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH STATE OF CALFORNIA  OTATE OF CALFORNIA USE BLACK ON COLVE OF CALFORNIA  OTATE OF CALF												
	STATE FILE YEAR 1, NAME OF DECEDENT FIRST (			VS-11 (FEV 102)  2. MEDOLE  2. MEDOLE  3. LAST (Family)						LOOAL REGISTRATION NUMBER		
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	Robert			- Kruger						\ \		
	AKA ALSO KNOWN A8 ··· Include Itali AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)					4. DATE C	IF UNDER ONE YE	UNDER ONE YEAR I IF UNDER 24 HOURS I 8 BEX				
				06/15/1930 73						ye Hours	Mirates	
	S. BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 10, SOCIAL SECURITY NY		CURITY NUMBER				12, MARITAL STATUS (et Time of Death) 7. Do					
	13. EDUCATION — Highest Level Degree (see worksheet on back)		2 X YES NO UNK Married  PANICILATINO? (If yes, see worksheet on back.) 16. DECEDENT'S RACE Up to 3 races may be						12/28/2003   1830			
	(see worksheel En book)										1 1	
	17. USUAL OCCUPATION - Type o Adjudicator	OT USE RETIRED							simpleyment agency, ato.) 19. YEARS IN OCCUPATION			
_	Adjudicator Employment Development Department 20											
USUAL RESIDENCE	2284 E1 Cejo Circle											
	1		1	ounty/PROVINCE acramento			23. ZIP CODE 24. YEARS IN COUNTY 95670 38			26, STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY  CA		
	28, INFORMANT'S NAME, PELATIONSHIP			27. INFORMA			ANT'S MAILING ADDRESS (Street and number of turn)			sute number, city or lown, state, ZIP)		
-	## Ella F. Kruger - Wife 2284 El Cejo Circle, Rancho Cordova									dova, C	A 95670	
SPOUSE AND PARENT INFORMATION	Ella			rances		1	Bridge	7%	\ \		**.	
	31, NAME OF FATHER FIRST	<u> </u>	32. MIDO	LE		/	33.LAST	1		<del></del> -	34. BIFTH STATE	
	Walter			arl 💃	<u> </u>	1	Kruge			-	Germany	
	35, NAME OF MOTHER FIRST Marie		98, MIDO J		$\mathcal{N}$	- 1	Sloup	n)			SB. BIRTH STATE	
	39. DISPOSITION DATE min/dd/coyy	y 40. PLACE OF FINAL		·		<u> </u>	Тэтопр	/			Czech	
FUNERAL DIRECTOR/ LOCAL REGISTRAR	01/28/2004 41, TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S)	Arlingt	on Natio			4 7384	Ington,	VA			ionia di anno	
1 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	TR/BU		42, SIGNATURE OF EMBALMER						49, LICENSE NUMBER 6272			
S. EB	44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISH		45, LICENSE NUMBER   46, SIGNATUSE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR						A 47. DATE men/skd/coyy			
53	The state of the s								4.0.	01	/16/2004 VI	
hr.	101. PLACE OF DEATH 102, IF HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 103, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE											
PLACE OF DEATH	Residence									los Nirraino X Decedents Cither		
	Sacramento 2284 El Cejo Circle								P	Rancho Cordova		
	107, CAUSE OF DEATH	Enter the chain of eve as card as areat, resp	ents — diseases, injuri piratory arrest, or vent;	as, or complications icular librillation wit	Well direct thout showing	the clickogy.	atir. DO NOT enler to DO NOT ABBREVIA	rminal events such TE,	Time inte	military 1 cmm	TH REPORTED TO CONCINER?	
	MAMEDIATE CAUSE (A)  (Final desserver									Years 03-06304		
CAUSE OF DEATH	in death) (B)					. abcus	DIDE.		(97)		OPSY PERFORMED?	
	Sequentially, flat conditions, if any, maring in cause						<del></del>	. 22			YES X NO	
	toading to cause on Line A. Enter UNDERLYING CAUSE (decase or	\ \.					1 - 1		(01)	110, A	TOPSY PERFORMED?	
	injury that initiated the events (0) resulting in death) LAST	+-+	,				7 7		(01)	111. USI	TO IN DETERMINING CAUSE?	
CAL	recuring in death) LAST  112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING CAUSE GIVEN IN 107								YES NO			
	Congestive Heart Failure, Parkinson's Disease											
1	113, WAS OPERATION PERFORMED NO	D FOR ANY CONDITION II	TEM 107 OR 1527	(If year, Het hype of o	petallon and	date.)		1		113A, IF FEMALE,	PREGNANT IN LAST YEAR?	
	114 I CERTIFY THAT TO THE SEST OF MY	Y KANOW SOME DEATH OCCUR	DED 115 SIGNATI	IRE AND TITLE OF	CERTIFIER		<u> /</u>	110 1109	YSE NUMBER	117, DATE m	NO UNK	
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION	AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED  Decedent Attended Since		1 00	up m	Cerl		_	20A5		01/16		
	(A) mm/dd/coyy (8)						DRESS, ZIP CODE	Linda B	arvliuk,	MD		
	10/18/1994 1	12/02/2003				nal Di	rive, Ra			1 95670 YDATE mm/tkl/co	ry 122. HOUR (24 Hours)	
CORONER'S USE ONLY	MANNER OF DEATH Natural		nickie Sukoki	Property or an	-	Could not be determined			ANK ILLIANSIN	TOATE HEREINGO	122.110011 (24.1102a)	
	123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, construction effe, wooded ares, etc.)											
	124 DESCRIBE HOW INSIRY OCCU	IGRED (Events which resul	and to behave					·		-		
	124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which resulted in Injury)								,			
OHON	125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or focular, and city, and ZIP)											
0	128 SIGNATURE OF CORDNER / DEPUTY CORONER 127. DATE mm/dd/ccyy 128, TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER											
The Real Property lies	<b>&gt;</b>		·		,							
STA	TE A B	C	o CER€	TFIEDC	OPY	OF VI	TAL REC	ORDS	FAX AUTI	H, #	CENSUS TRACT	
REGIS	STATE OF C		$\frac{1}{3}$									
- 24		CACDAMENT						11			m ( ) (MIT   IMB) (MIT)	

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file with SACRAMENTO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES.

January 21, 2004

LOCAL REGISTRAR

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date and signature of Registrar.

